SENATE No. 404

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Michael D. Brady

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to increasing the annual stipend for members of the Commonwealth's Hazardous Material Response Team.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	
Michael D. Brady	Second Plymouth and Bristol	
Steven S. Howitt	4th Bristol	1/24/2017
Frank A. Moran	17th Essex	1/25/2017
Susan Williams Gifford	2nd Plymouth	1/25/2017
Daniel J. Ryan	2nd Suffolk	2/1/2017
Michael O. Moore	Second Worcester	2/3/2017
Michelle M. DuBois	10th Plymouth	2/3/2017
Susannah M. Whipps	2nd Franklin	2/3/2017
Jennifer L. Flanagan	Worcester and Middlesex	2/10/2017

SENATE No. 404

By Mr. Brady, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 404) of Michael D. Brady, Steven S. Howitt, Frank A. Moran, Susan Williams Gifford and other members of the General Court for legislation to increase the annual stipend for members of the Commonwealth's Hazardous Material Response Team. Environment, Natural Resources and Agriculture.

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act relative to increasing the annual stipend for members of the Commonwealth's Hazardous Material Response Team.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Section 5 of chapter 21K of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2014 Official Edition,
- 2 is hereby amended by replacing \$3,000 to \$5,000 in paragraph m line 4